AIR UNIT (ELECTRO – PNEUMATIC REGULATOR)
MAER210 series
Specification
Communication type
Model MAER210
Pressure range 1K 5K 9K
Bore No. 8A, 10A
Port size 1/4, 3/8

MAER210 – 8A – 9K – 1 0  1 – B1 S3 CS – □
Order example
MODEL PRESSURE
RANGE
1K: 0.1 MPa (*)
5K: 0.5 MPa
9K: 0.9 MPa
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
10: RS-232
20: RS-485
Blank: Without
B1: L type
B2: Flat type
BRACKET
PORT SIZE
1: MPa
2: kgf/cm2
3: bar
4: psi
5: kPa
PRESSURE
DISPLAY UNIT
Blank: Without
S3: Straight 3m
L3: Right angle 3m
POWER
CABLE
COMMUNICATION
MODEL
Blank: Without
CS: Straight 3m
CL: Right angle 3m
COMMUNICATION
CABLE
  8A: 1/4
10A: 3/8
AIR UNIT (ELECTRO – PNEUMATIC REGULATOR)
MAER210 Order example & Interface pin
* Made to order.
No. Item Description
1 Power connector M12 plug, 4-pin,
A-coded (male)
2 Communication
connector
M12 plug, 5-pin,
A-coded (male)
3 Operation button Mode settings
Exterior Interface pin
RS-232 RS-485
1  Power interface
Fig Pin Signal
3
2
1
4 1 24V
2 ‒
3 0V GND
4 ‒
2  Communication connector
Fig Pin Signal
4
5 3
2
1
1 ‒
2 TxD
3 RxD
4 GND
5 ‒
2  Communication connector
Fig Pin Signal
4
5 3
2
1
1 ‒
2 B(-)
3 A(+)
4 GND
5 ‒
1  Power interface
Fig Pin Signal
3
2
1
4 1 24V
2 ‒
3 0V GND
4 ‒
1
2
3
AIR UNIT (ELECTRO – PNEUMATIC REGULATOR)
MAER210 Capacity
MAER210-9KMAER210-5K
Se
t p
re
ss
ur
e
M
Pa
Input signal %F.S.
Linearity
25        50         75       100       125
1.0
0.5